PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6672416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN V. CHAPMAN	03/01/2017
DOUG W. VAN CITTERS	03/01/2017
GORDON GOODCHILD	09/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORTHOSENSOR INC.
Street Address:	1855 GRIFFIN ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE A-310
City:	DANIA BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17238301
Application Number:	16994456

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)736-9219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028083550

Email: cgilman@bomcip.com

Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00087-0042-03000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL SCOTT CHAPPELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Scott Chappell/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2021	
Total Attachments 2		

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 056016 FRAME: 0514

506625607

source=00687995#page1.tif source=00687995#page2.tif source=00687995#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056016 FRAME: 0515

Patent Application of: Chapman et al.

Docket No.: ORTHO-0128-US Serial Number 15/449,892

Filing Date: 3/3/2017

Title: ORTHOPEDIC LEG ALIGNMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Inventor: Douglas W. Van Citters

Mailing Address: 9 Morrison Road, Hanover, New Hampshire 03755

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNEE: Orthosensor, Inc.

Address: 1855 Griffin Road, Suite A-310, Dania Beach, Florida 33004

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Patents which may be granted therefore including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. If no serial number is listed above for the captioned patent application, Assignor hereby authorizes Orthosensor Inc. to insert into this Assignment the Serial Number or other information which may be necessary to identify the patent application or patents to which this Assignment relates.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE: March 2,2017

Inventor: Douglas W. Van Citters

Patent Application of: Chapman et al.

Docket No.: ORTHO-0128-US Serial Number 15/449,892

Filing Date: 3/3/2017

Title: ORTHOPEDIC LEG ALIGNMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Inventor: Gordon Goodchild

Mailing Address: 12422 N.W. 63rd Street, Coral Springs, Florida 33076

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNEE: Orthosensor, Inc.

Address: 1855 Griffin Road, Suite A-310, Dania Beach, Florida 33004

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Patents which may be granted therefore including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. If no serial number is listed above for the captioned patent application. Assignor hereby authorizes Orthosensor Inc. to insert into this Assignment the Serial Number or other information which may be necessary to identify the patent application or patents to which this Assignment relates.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Inventor: Gordon Goodchild

PATENT REEL: 056016 FRAME: 0517 Patent Application of: Chapman et al.

Docket No.: ORTHO-0128-US Serial Number , 15/449,892

Filing Date: 3/3/2017

Title: ORTHOPEDIC LEG ALIGNMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Inventor: Ryan M. Chapman

Mailing Address: PO Box 88, North Hartland, VT 05052

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNEE: Orthosensor, Inc.

Address: 1855 Griffin Road, Suite A-310, Dania Beach, Florida 33004

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Patents which may be granted therefore including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. If no serial number is listed above for the captioned patent application, Assignor hereby authorizes Orthosensor Inc. to insert into this Assignment the Serial Number or other information which may be necessary to identify the patent application or patents to which this Assignment relates.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE: 03/01/2017

Inventor: Ryan M. Chapman

PATENT REEL: 056016 FRAME: 0518

RECORDED: 04/23/2021